Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Health and Family Welfare সুত্ব -সবল জাতি চাই National Nutrition Program (NNP) পারর কোন বিকল্প নাই। House # 46, Road # 5, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 Invitation for Tenders Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Ministry National Nutrition Program (NNP) 2 Agency Executive Director & Line Director 3 | Procuring Entity Name 4 Procuring Entity Code Dhaka. Procuring Entity District Printing of BCC materials - Poster Invitation for NNP(HNPSP)/Adm. & Proc./BCC Poster/1-653/2008/12460 Invitation Ref No 10.02.2009 S Date KEY INFORMATION Open Tendering Method-National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procurement Method Budget and Source of Funds International Development Agency (IDA)/HNPSP Development Partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION 8320 Project / Programme Code (if applicable) National Nutrition Program (NNP) Project / Programme Name (if applicable) Tender Package No. Procurement of BCC materials - Poster Tender Package Name 11.02.2009 Tender Publication Date 08.03.2009 Tender Last Selling Date 12.00 P.M 09.03.2009 Tender Clusing Date and Time 12.15 P.M 09.03.2009 Tender Opening Date and Time NNP, H # 46, R # 5, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 Name & Address of the office(s) NNP, H # 46, R # 5, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 Selling Tender Document (Principal) NNP, 11 # 46, R # 5, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 - Selling Temler Document (Others) NNP, 11 # 46, R # 5, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 · Receiving Tender Document NNP, H # 46, R # 5, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 · Opening Tender Document NNP, 11 # 46, R # 5, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205 Place / Date / Time of Date: 02.03.2009 Time: 11.00 AM Pre-Tender Meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER The Tendrer must be enlisted in the office of the Controller, Bangladesh Forms Eligibility of Tenderer and Stationeries. The Tenderer shall have -> A minimum of 5 (Five) years of overall experience in the supply of > The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 2 (Two) years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods and related services. The Tenderer shall be the Proprietor or owner of a modern press. BCC Poster 1,66,500 pes Brief Description of Goods Brief Description of Related Services Not Applicable Tk. 1000/- (One Thousand) only. Non refundable. Method of payment will be Price of Tender Document (Tk) Pay-Order/Bank Draft from any schedule Bank in favour of procuring entity 'Executive Director & Line Director, National Nutrition Program (NNP)'. Completion Time Identification of Lot and Package | Location (Final destination) Tender Security in Weeks / Months Amount (Tk) 45 Days Procurement of Printing materials National Nutrition Program 40,000/- (Forty) thousand Taka H # 46, R # 5, Dhanmondi, only) Package No. G-37 Dhaka-1205 PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Biman Kumar Saha ndc Name of Official Inviting Tender Executive Director & Line Director, National Nutrition Program (NNP) Designation of Official Inviting Tender

वाःलाप्नभ भभञ्ज वाश्नी त्वार्ज (विववभवि)

8629934

H # 46, R # 5, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205.

8620250

Signed on 10.02.2009

Biman Kumar Saha ndc

Executive Director & Line Director

National Nutrition Program

House # 46, Road # 5, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-12

nnp@bonline.o

১৬০, কাকরাইল, ঢাকা-১০০০

### দরপত্র আহ্বান

Address of Official Inviting Tender

GD-838

Contact details of Official Inviting Tender

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

া বাংলাদেশ সশস্ত্র বাহিনী বোর্ড (বিএএসবি) এর জন্য নিম্নলিখিত কনফিগারেশনের ০৭ (সাত)টি কম্পিউটার (মনিটর, সিপিইউ, ইউপিএস ও অন্যান্য যন্ত্রাংশসহ) ক্রয় করা হবে। উক্ত কম্পিউটার ও অন্যান্য যন্ত্রাংশ ক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে প্রকৃত বৈধ ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারীগণের (সংশ্লিষ্ট সংস্থার নিকট হতে সিডিউল ক্রয় করতঃ) নিকট হতে তাদের নিজস্ব প্যাডে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেছঃ

Ser Brand		Description	Quantity	Remarks
1.	Processor	Intel Dual Core 2.20 Ghz	07	
2.	Motherboard	Intel DG 31 PR	07	
3.	RAM	1GB X 2 DDR-2(267 Bus)	07	
4.	Hard Disk Drive (SATA)	250 GB Samsung	07	
5.	Monitor	Samsung 17" DF CRT Monitor	07	
6.	Casing	ATX P4	07	
7.	Odd	DVD R/W (Samsung/Asus)	07	
8.	Keyboard	PS/2 A-4 TECH	07	
9.	Mouse	Mouse Optical A-4 Tech	07	
10.	UPS	800VA/Apollo/Redfox	07	
11.	Printer	Epson LQ 300 +	06	

২। অত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের ০৭ দিনের মধ্যে প্রকৃত ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারীগণ নিম্নস্বাক্ষরকারীর বরাবরে নিজ নিজ প্যাডে দরপত্র প্রেরণ করবেন। অত্র সংস্থার ক্রয় পর্ষদ দরপত্র প্রাপ্তির পর প্রয়োজনীয় নিরীক্ষা/যাচাই বাছাই স্বাপেক্ষে অপেক্ষাকৃত কম দরদাতা ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারী সংস্থাকে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করবেন। দরদাতাগণ তাদের দরপত্রের সাথে ৪.৯৫% হিসাবে ভ্যাট (মূল্য সংযোজন কর) সংযোজন করবেন। যথাযথ কারণ ব্যতীত দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন। উল্লেখ্য, সর্বশেষ প্রকাশিতব্য পত্রিকার তারিখ হতে ০৭ কার্য দিবস গণনা করা হবে।

#### শর্তাবলী নিম্নরপঃ

- কেবল একটি মূল্য সংখ্যায় ও কথায় উল্লেখ করতে হবে।
- দরপত্রে মোট মূল্য উল্লেখ করতে হবে।
- কোন অবস্থাতেই মূল্য বৃদ্ধির আবেদন বিবেচনা করা হবে না।
- দরপত্র খোলার মধ্যে নমুনা অবশ্যই দাখিল করতে হবে।
- দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ হতে প্রস্তাবিত মূল্য অবশ্যই বলবৎ থাকবে।
- কম্পিউটার, মনিটর, সিপিইউ, কম্পিউটার যন্ত্রাংশ এবং প্রিন্টার ডেলিভারী কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির পর হতে ০৭ দিনের মধ্যে সরবরাহ সম্পন্ন করতে হবে।
- দরপত্রের উপরে এবং সীলমোহরকৃত খামের উপরে ফার্মের নাম স্পষ্টাক্ষরে লিখতে হবে এবং তৎসংগে স্বাক্ষর ও অফিসের সীলমোহর থাকতে হবে।
- ৮। ত্রুটিপূর্ণ ও শর্তযুক্ত দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।

৯। ৩০০/- (তিনশত টাকা মাত্র) টাকার অফেরতযোগ্য নগদ অর্থ গ্রহণ স্বাপেক্ষে সদর দপ্তর বাংলাদেশ সশস্ত্র বাহিনী বোর্ড, সংস্থাপন শাখা হতে দরপত্র প্রকাশের দিন থেকে ০৭ দিন পর্যন্ত প্রেতিদিন সকাল ০৯০০ হতে ১১০০ ঘটিকা পর্যস্ত) সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে (সাপ্তাহিক ও সরকারি ছুটির দিন ব্যতীত)।

- ১০। পরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সশস্ত্র বাহিনী বোর্ড (বিএএসবি) এর বরাবরে আর্নেস্টমানি হিসেবে মোট মৃ লোর ২.৫% হারে ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ভার (ফেরতযোগ্য) দরপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।
- ১১। টেভার বাক্স খোলার দিন অর্থাৎ সন্তম দিন ১২০০ ঘটিকার পর কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা হবে না এবং ঐদিনই দরদাতাগণের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকে) ক্রয় কমিটি কর্তৃক দরপত্র খোলা হবে
- ১২। পরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সশস্ত্র বাহিনী বোর্ড কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই কম্পিউটার, মনিটর, সিপিইউ, কম্পিউটার যন্ত্রাংশ ও প্রিন্টারের পরিমাণ বাড়ানো বা কমানোর এবং সকর দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা প্রত্যাখ্যান করার ক্ষমতা রাখেন।

পরিচালক

আইএসপিআর/বিবিধ/০৯/১৯৭৬ জিডি-৭৬৭

বাংলাদেশ সশস্ত্র বাহিনী বোর্ড (বিএএসবি) ১৬০, কাকরাইল, ঢাকা-১০০০

The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd

Gazipur-1703 Website: www.spcbl.org.bd. E-mail: secpri@citechco.net

### Tender for Supply of Polythene Bag and Sealing Wire

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the competent Bangladeshi supplier/manufacturer/dealer for supply of abovementioned materials as per under noted schedule. The tender(s) addressed to the Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur shall have to be dropped in the tender box kept in Corporation's Office at Gazipur and its Liaison Office at Annex Building-1, 6th floor, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka on 15.03.2009 up to 4.00pm. Tender may also be sent to Corporation's office at Gazipur through postal/courier services which must reach within the scheduled deadline mentioned above. Submission of tender after the abovementioned time shall be returned unopened. Tender(s) will be opened together only at Corporation's office, Gazipur in presence of tenderer(s) if any on the next office day at 11.00am. 1 (one) tender schedule is applicable only for the supplier/dealer/manufacturer for submitting one offer. Tender paper showing terms and conditions with specification will be available up to 15.02.2009 to 01.03.2009 from the abovementioned two places against payment of Tk 100.00 (one hundred) only during Sunday to Thursday between 9.00am to 4.00pm. An application for the schedule in the letterhead pad from the respective firm will be needed. Earnest money @ 3% (three per cent) of the total quoted amount shall have to be submitted in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order alongwith the tender in favour of The Security Printing Corporation (Bd) Ltd, Gazipur. Tender without earnest money shall not be acceptable.

Zeauddin Ahmed General Manager Phone: 9205103



GD-825

### Chittagong Export **Processing Zone**

South Halishahar, Chittagong-4223 Dated: 04-02-2009 Ref. No. BEPZA/CEPZ/01/085/724

## **Tender Notice**

Auction notice to sell out the existing machinery, equipments, building structure and materials of a shoe manufacturing enterprise namely M/s. Paragon Leather & Footwear Ind. Limited closed industries of Chittagong-EPZ. Sealed quotations are invited from Bangladesh as well as foreign investors/companies to sell out the machinery, equipments, building structure and materials of M/s. Paragon Leather & Footwear Ind. Limited situated in their own factory building in Chittagong-EPZ.

Terms & conditions:

- 01. Any company located inside or outside EPZ can take part in this auction.
- 02. The necessary customs duty is required to be paid by the successful bidder for the goods imported as duty free in case the bidder wants to
- take out the same out side Chittagong-EPZ. 03. The machinery, equipments, building structure and materials to be sold on together on lot basis. Tender documents can be procured from the Accounts Departments of BEPZA, Executive Office, Dhaka, Chittagong-EPZ, Dhaka-EPZ and Comilla-EPZ on payment of Tk. 1,000/= (nonrefundable). No tender documents will be sold after 01-03-2009.

Intending buyers are allowed to see the site at factory building on Chittagong Export Processing Zone on any working days between 9.00am to 5.00pm up to 01-03-2009.

A Payment Order/Bank Draft from any schedule bank in Bangladesh to the extent of 25% of the quoted value as earnest money (refundable) in favour of Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority must be enclosed with the tender. Without earnest money tender will be rejected summarily.

Successful tenderer is required to make 100% payment of the quoted price to BEPZA, within 15 days of the acceptance of the offer by the authority and thereafter take over the machinery, equipments, building structure and materials of the industries of Chittagong-EPZ in accordance with the procedure of the authority. The foreign national and or company have to pay the quoted amount in foreign currency.

Tender must be submitted in sealed envelope in the tender box to be kept in the office of General Manager of Chittagong/Dhaka/Comilla Export Processing Zone and the Office of General Manager (IP), Executive Office, Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority, House # 19/D, Road # 6, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1205 before 11.00am on 02-03-2009. Submitted tender will be opened in the Office of the Superintending Engineer, Chittagong-EPZ, Chittagong by a committee constituted in respect at 12.00 noon on 04-03-2009 in presence of the tenderers (if any).

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders/offers without assigning any reason whatsoever

Md. Abdul Alim GD-805 Superintending Engineer Office of the Superintending Engineer Sewer (R&D) Circle and Project Director

ওঘানা

Interim Urgent Sewerage Expansion & Rehabilitation Project WASA Bhaban, 9th Floor,

98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka

Date: 10/02/2009 Tender No. TA-34/IUSERP

# Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry/Division		cal Government R Government Division.		ent and Co-	
2	Agency				4).	
3	Procuring entity name	Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (DWASA).  Managing Director, Dhaka WASA. Authorised representative:  Project Director, Interim Urgent Sewerage Expansion and Rehabilitation Project (IUSERP), Dhaka WASA.				
4	Invitation for	Procurement of 550 mm dia CI manhole cover & CI foot step for Interim Urgent Sewerage Expansion & Rehabilitation Project (Lot-1 & 2).				
5	Invitation Ref. No. & date	TA-34/IUSERP	Date: 10/02/2009.			
6	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).				
7	Budget and source of funds	GOB.				
8	Project/programme name	Interim Urgent Sewerage Expansion and Rehabilitation Project (IUSERP).				
9	Tender document last selling date	03/03/2009.				
10	Tender closing date and time	04/03/2009 at 12	2:00 noon.			
11	Tender opening date and time	04/03/2009 at 2:				
12	Name & address of the office receiving & opening tenders	Md. Alkas Uddin, Superintending Engineer, Sewer (R&D) Circle and Project Director, IUSER Project, Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (9th Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.				
13	Eligibility of tenderer	(i) The tenderer shall have a minimum 5 (five) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related services.  (ii) The tender shall have a minimum 2 (two) years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods.				
INF	ORMATION FOR TENDERER					
14	Brief description of goods	Procurement of Interim Urgent S & 2).	550 mm dia CI mai Sewerage Expansion	nhole cover & C & Rehabilitation	Project (Lot-1	
15	Brief description of related services	N/A.				
16	Identification of works	Location	Tender document price (Tk)	Tender security (Tk)	Completion	
a	Procurement of 550 mm dia Cl manhole cover & Cl foot step for Interim Urgent Sewerage Expansion & Rehabilitation Project (Lot-1)	DWASA Central Store at Pagla, Dhaka	1000/-	48,000/- each	30 days each	
b	Procurement of 550 mm dia CI manhole cover & CI foot step for Interim Urgent Sewerage Expansion & Rehabilitation Project (Lot-2)	DWASA Central Store at Pagla, Dhaka	1000/-	48,000/- each	30 days each	
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS					
17	Name of official inviting tender	Md. Alkas Uddii				
18	Designation of official inviting tender	Superintending Engineer, Sewer (R&D) Circle & Project Director, IUSER Project, Dhaka WASA.				
19	Address of official inviting tender	WASA Bhaban, 9th Floor, 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.				
20	Contact details of official	8121845, Fax N	lo. 880-2-8121845			

Superintending Engineer Sewer (R&D) Circle & Project Director **IUSER** Project Dhaka WASA, Dhaka

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all

Md. Alkas Uddin



WASA-PI-146/09

GD-823

inviting tender

Special instruction

#### Jahangirnagar University Savar, Dhaka Invitation for Re-tender

tenders.

01.	Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of Education.		
02.	Agency	1:	University Grants Commission of Bangladesh.		
03.	Procuring entity name	1:	Vice-Chancellor, Jahangirnagar University.		
04.	Procuring entity code	1	Not used at present.		
05.	Procuring entity district	1	Dhaka.		
06.	Invitation for	1	Construction of Students' Hall (Hall No. 12) at Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.		
07.	Invitation No.	:	03/2008-2009		
08.	Date	:	09.02.2009		
KEY	INFORMATION				
09.	Procuring method	:	Open tendering method (OTM).		
10.	Budget & source of funds	:	GOB.		
11.	Project code	1:			
12.	Name of project	:	Construction of Students' Hall (Hall No. 12) a Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.		
13.	Tender package No.	:	01		
14.	Tender last selling date	:	08.03.2009		
15.	Tender receiving date & time	:	09.03.2009 up to 12-00 noon.		
16.	Tender opening date & time	:	09.03.2009 at 12-15pm.		
17.	Name & address of the office(s)				
	- Selling tender document	:	Agrani Bank, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.		
	- Receiving tender document	:	<ol> <li>Office of the Superintending Engineer, Jahangirnaga University, Savar, Dhaka.</li> </ol>		
			<ol><li>Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University Savar, Dhaka.</li></ol>		
			<ol> <li>Office of the Director (P &amp; D), Jahangirnaga University, Savar, Dhaka.</li> </ol>		
	- Opening tender document	:	Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.		

Eligibility of tenderer a) Who have experience in construction work for at least 10 years. b) Who have experience of similar nature of works (4storied pointed brick bearing building). c) Who have average annual turn over of Tk 500.00 lac only for last five years. d) Who have minimum liquid asset of Tk 100.00 lac. e) Who have minimum tender capacity of equal to his/her quoted amount. f) Up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate. g) VAT registration certificate. h) Trade licence. ABC electrical licence. Satisfying all other conditions laid down in the tender document. Brief description of works Construction of 4-storied Students' Hall. The building is pointed brick bearing building including plumbing and electrical works. Price of tender document (Tk) Tk 5,000.00 (five thousand) only Particular of package Package Identification of package Tender security Time for Location completion of work Construction of 4-storied Students' Jahangirnagar Tk 22,00,000.00 750 days Hall. The building is pointed brick University, (twenty two lac) bearing building Savar, Dhaka including only plumbing and electrical works PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of the official inviting AKM Nesaruddin Choudhury.

Designation of the official Superintending Engineer. inviting tender Address of the official inviting

Superintending Engineer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka tender Contract details of the official PABX: 7791001-30, 7791045-51 inviting tender

Notes The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any GD-793

reason whatsoever.